672D
+105°C
Miniature Radial Lead,
Aluminum Capacitors
Features-
• Wide Temperature Range
• Improved SMPS Output Capacitors
• High CV

+25°C
20-40kHz
(Ω)
Maximum
Ripple
Current
+85°C
20-100kHz
(Arms)
Maximum
Z
+25°C
100kHz
(Ω)
100 VOLTS DC WORKING; 125 VOLTS DC SURGE
12 672D126F100CC4D 10.0 x 13.0 12.30 3.100 0.20 2.600
22 672D226F100CD4D 10.0 x 16.0 10.00 2.300 0.26 1.800
33 672D336F100CG4D 10.0 x 20.0 7.660 1.940 0.35 1.760
47 672D476F100DG4D 12.5 x 20.0 5.930 1.170 0.48 0.980
68 672D686F100DM4D 12.5 x 26.5 2.550 0.550 0.72 0.390
100 672D107F100DT4D 12.5 x 33.5 1.970 0.500 0.80 0.330
120 672D127F100EK4D 16.0 x 25.0 1.200 0.310 1.05 0.260
150 672D157F100DS4D 12.5 x 42.5 0.940 0.270 1.22 0.220
180 672D187F100EN4D 16.0 x 32.0 0.680 0.190 1.50 0.170
220 672D227F100ER4D 16.0 x 36.0 0.660 0.180 1.65 0.170
270 672D277F100EU4D 16.0 x 40.0 0.580 0.160 1.81 0.160
330 672D337F100FR4D 18.0 x 36.0 0.550 0.140 1.82 0.140
390 672D397F100FV4D 18.0 x 40.0 0.520 0.120 2.10 0.120
 160 VOLTS DC WORKING; 200 VOLTS DC SURGE
4.7 672D475F160CC4D 10.0 x 13.0 49.55 4.160 0.13 3.890
6.8 672D685F160CD4D 10.0 x 16.0 33.60 2.580 0.20 2.080
10 672D106F160CG4D 10.0 x 20.0 20.00 2.000 0.31 1.750
15 672D156F160DG4D 12.5 x 20.0 17.40 1.450 0.41 1.250
22 672D226F160DK4D 12.5 x 25.0 12.80 0.960 0.52 0.830
27 672D276F160DM4D 12.5 x 26.5 9.700 0.720 0.66 0.640
39 672D396F160DT4D 12.5 x 33.5 6.200 0.600 0.75 0.520
47 672D476F160EK4D 16.0 x 25.0 6.000 0.620 0.70 0.590
56 672D566F160DS4D 12.5 x 42.5 5.100 0.500 0.90 0.480
68 672D686F160EN4D 16.0 x 32.0 3.500 0.350 1.15 0.280
82 672D826F160ER4D 16.0 x 36.0 2.950 0.320 1.53 0.230
100 672D107F160FR4D 18.0 x 36.0 2.540 0.210 1.65 0.190
120 672D127F160FV4D 18.0 x 40.0 2.000 0.190 1.80 0.160
 200 VOLTS DC WORKING; 250 VOLTS DC SURGE
3.3 672D335F200CC4D 10.0 x 13.0 58.00 4.550 0.12 4.190
4.7 672D475F200CD4D 10.0 x 16.0 41.60 2.870 0.19 2.350
6.8 672D685F200CG4D 10.0 x 20.0 22.50 1.950 0.31 1.750
10 672D106F200DG4D 12.5 x 20.0 19.90 1.780 0.39 1.580
15 672D156F200DK4D 12.5 x 25.0 15.10 1.270 0.50 1.050
18 672D186F200DM4D 12.5 x 26.5 10.60 0.960 0.63 0.880
22 672D226F200DT4D 12.5 x 33.5 7.000 0.580 0.76 0.550
27 672D276F200EK4D 16.0 x 25.0 6.500 0.650 0.68 0.610
33 672D336F200DS4D 12.5 x 42.5 5.990 0.550 0.87 0.590
39 672D396F200EN4D 16.0 x 32.0 3.900 0.340 1.16 0.300
47 672D476F200ER4D 16.0 x 36.0 3.730 0.330 1.50 0.290
56 672D566F200EU4D 16.0 x 40.0 3.250 0.290 1.58 0.270
68 672D686F200FR4D 18.0 x 36.0 2.840 0.260 1.74 0.250
82 672D826F200FV4D 18.0 x 40.0 2.300 0.180 1.90 0.165
672D
STANDARD RATINGS FOR TYPE 672D
Rated
Capacitance

+25°C
20-40kHz
(Ω)
Maximum
Ripple
Current
+85°C
20-100kHz
(Arms)
Maximum
Z
+25°C
100kHz
(Ω)
250 VOLTS DC WORKING; 300 VOLTS DC SURGE
2.7 672D275F250CC4D 10.0 x 13.0 108.0 5.900 0.10 6.200
3.9 672D395F250CD4D 10.0 x 16.0 73.80 3.850 0.16 4.000
5.6 672D565F250CG4D 10.0 x 20.0 46.50 3.400 0.18 3.600
8.2 672D825F250DG4D 12.5 x 20.0 29.90 3.050 0.23 3.200
12 672D126F250DK4D 12.5 x 25.0 23.30 2.500 0.27 2.650
15 672D156F250DM4D 12.5 x 26.5 15.00 1.900 0.38 2.000
18 672D186F250DT4D 12.5 x 33.5 12.00 1.500 0.48 1.600
27 672D276F250EK4D 16.0 x 25.0 10.80 1.610 0.53 1.700
27 672D276F250DS4D 12.5 x 42.5 7.820 1.390 0.67 1.400
33 672D336F250EN4D 16.0 x 32.0 5.500 0.720 0.80 0.730
39 672D396F250ER4D 16.0 x 36.0 5.250 0.700 0.90 0.700
47 672D476F250EU4D 16.0 x 40.0 4.680 0.670 1.00 0.680
56 672D566F250FR4D 18.0 x 36.0 3.750 0.550 1.10 0.550
68 672D686F250FV4D 18.0 x 40.0 3.100 0.360 1.30 0.360
672D
672D TYPICAL PERFORMANCE PROFILES
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
672D Series: Capacitance Change (%) vs Temperature